
Addendum #1 

For 

Hawkinsville 2021 CDBG Project 

For  

The City of Hawkinsville 

 

Addendum Released September 12, 2023 

Original Bid Opening Date Thursday, September 14, 2023 @ 10:00 AM 

Revised Bid Opening Date Thursday, September 21, 2023 @ 10:00 AM 

Ocmulgee Consulting Engineers, LLC Project No. 0101-20K 

 

List of Items included in this addendum: 

1. The Bid Date has been changed from Thursday, September 14. 2023 to Thursday, 

September 21, 2023.  Bid opening time is 10:00 AM.  Section 00400 – Proposal has 

been revised to include the new bid date and the addendum notation. 

2. All waste generated as a result of demolition from this project shall be disposed of at 

an approved landfill. Weigh tickets or manifest are required to be provided to the 

City of Hawkinsville to show proof of disposal. 

3. Section 00825 – Wage Rates in original bid documents shall be replaced with the 

current wage rates included in this addendum. 

4. A Planholders List has been included. 



Planholders List for  

2021 CDBG Storm Drainage and Sanitary Sewer Improvements 

For the City of Hawkinsville, GA 

1. Southeast Pipe – Melanie Hass - Melanie Hass - mhass@southeastpipe.com 

2. wadecouncil@buxtonconstructionllc.com;  

3. Bill Jones - bill@cogginsconstruction.com 

4. Stephanie Hilley - SHilley@RDJEInc.com 

5. randyhigginbotham54@gmail.com;  

6. dorelly.arango@napminc.com 

7. 'Terrell Taylor' - tmtutilities@gmail.com  

8. clay@leclayconstruction.com; 

9. clay@southeastpipe.com  

10. Jdenison@k-dug.com;  

11. Lanny@ctrcoatings.com  

12. ddavis@gogcu.com;  

13. Mara Nugent - mnugent@hhtrenchless.com 

14. jsulsar@vortexcompanies.com 

15.  Ashden Middlebrooks - Ashden.Middlebrooks@puriscorp.com 

 

  

 

mailto:mhass@southeastpipe.com
mailto:wadecouncil@buxtonconstructionllc.com
mailto:randyhigginbotham54@gmail.com
mailto:clay@leclayconstruction.com
mailto:Jdenison@k-dug.com
mailto:ddavis@gogcu.com
mailto:jsulsar@vortexcompanies.com
mailto:Ashden.Middlebrooks@puriscorp.com

